of each homogeneous material. Samples were placed in new sealable containers and labeled with 

unique sample numbers using an indelible marker. All non-disposable sampling equipment was wet 

wiped and cleaned before and after each use. 

A total of two hundred forty four (244) bulk samples were collected from various homogeneous areas 

of suspect ACM for this project. Bulk samples were collected from the following materials: 

• 12”x12” Floor Tile & Mastic 

• CMU & Mortar 

• Baseboard & Mastic 

• Metal Ceiling Tile Insulation